RECORDATIC

APR 1 9 MIG S.	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATIC	04-22-2005 RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
PATI	102986900
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Asahi Kasei Chemical Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): April 5, 2005 X Assignment Merger Change of Name	1-2 Yuraku-cho 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8440 Japan
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/330,920 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles E. Miller DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: I1920.0063 Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002
Phone Number: (212) 835-1430 Fax Number: (212) 997-9880	Expiration Date 02/28/06
Fax Number: (212) 997-9880 Email Address: MillerCharles@dsmo.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
D. Signature:	
	April 19, 2005
Signature	Date
Charles E. Miller - 24,576 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

1.00000003 10330920 01 FC:8021

40.00 gp

PATENT REEL: 016476 FRAME: 0057 PATENT ASSIGNMENT ENTITY TO ENTITY EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation.

having its principal place of business at 2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,

Osaka 530-8205, Japan, is the owner and assignee of record of the patent application listed

below; and

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPORATION, a Japanese

corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2 Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo 100-8440, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said

Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASAHI KASEI CHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, its entire right,

title and interest in United States Letters Patent under Serial No. 10330,920 was filed on

December 27, 2002; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, has

executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: April 5, 2005

Title:

General Manager of Intellectual

Property Center